

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES



DET T. OF MINES

## Oil and Gas Division

## OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Va.	DATE March	26, 197	5	
Surface Owner G. H. Rogers	Company Basin	Petroleu	m Corp.	
	Address P. O. B			26351
Mineral Owner G. H. Rogers, etal	Farm G. H. Ro	gers	Acres 78	3.1
Address Weston, WV 26452	Location (waters)	Mike's R	un	
Coal Owner G. H. Rogers, etal	Well No. 3		Elevation	929!
	District Glenvill			Gilmer
Coal Operator	Quadrangle Burn	sville		
Address	61040			best
			TIFIED Sa	
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	West	ne, ava	. PH: 26	9-48
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for This permit shall expire if operations have not commenced by				
			C. LESSON TELES	
Nobert To lass				
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division				
CIENTEL EMEN.				
GENTLEMEN:				
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the abo				
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.	and recorded o	19_ n the	by <u>I.L.</u> day of	Morris,d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated	and recorded o	19_ n the	by <u>I.L.</u> day of	Morris,d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.	and recorded o	n the recorded	by I.L. day of	Morris,d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Conade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19, in County, Book	and recorded o Page (not yet REDRILL	n therecorded	by I.L. day of	Morris,d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19, in	and recorded o  Page (not yet  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  censed land surveyo	n the	by I.L. day of i)  ACTURE OR ST	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas CQnade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded o  Page (not yet  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  censed land surveyo	n the	by I.L. day of  ACTURE OR ST  oal owners and/o	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19, in	and recorded o  Page (not yet  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  censed land surveyor  fied that any object with the Department stered mail, or delived the day ment of Mines at Cl	n the	by I.L. day of day of ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or sh to make, or a within ten (10) above named coa before, est Virginia.	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Conade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded o  Page (not yet  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  censed land surveyor  fied that any object with the Department stered mail, or delived the day ment of Mines at Cl	n the	by I.L.  day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or  sh to make, or a within ten (10)  above named coa before,	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded of Page (not yet Page (not yet Page ) REDRILL (PORE JUNE 5, 19) Period that any object with the Department of Mines at Clay truly yours, BAS	n the	by I.L.  day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or  sh to make, or a within ten (10)  above named coa before, est Virginia.  DLEUM CORP	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded of Page (not yet Page (not yet Page (not yet Page ) Page (not yet Page ) Page (not yet)  The REDRILL (not yet)  The Redrick	n the	by I.L.  day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or  sh to make, or a within ten (10)  above named coa before, est Virginia.  DLEUM CORP	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded of Page (not yet Page (not yet Page (not yet Page ) Page (not yet Page ) Page (not yet)  The REDRILL (not yet)  The Redrick	n the	by I.L.  day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or  sh to make, or a within ten (10)  above named coa before, est Virginia.  DLEUM CORP	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Conade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19 in	and recorded of Page (not yet Net yet)  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  Rensed land surveyor of the day object with the Department of Mines at Clay truly yours, BAS on Name) by:	n the	by I.L.  day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or  sh to make, or a within ten (10)  above named coa before, est Virginia.  DLEUM CORP	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Comade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded of Page (not yet Name)  The page (not yet yet)  REDRILL (not yet)  REDRILL (	n the	by I.L. day of day of ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or sh to make, or a within ten (10) above named coa before, est Virginia. DLEUM CORP	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Conade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19 in	and recorded of Page (not yet Net yet)  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  Rensed land surveyor of the day object with the Department of Mines at Clay truly yours, BAS on Name) by:  P.  Gle	n the	by I.L. day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or sh to make, or a within ten (10) above named coa before, fest Virginia.  DLEUM CORP  tor  37	Morris, d
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the about title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Waco Oil & Gas Conade to Basin Petroleum Corp.  19	and recorded of Page (not yet Net yet)  REDRILL  FORE JUNE 5, 19  Rensed land surveyor of the day object with the Department of Mines at Clay truly yours, BAS on Name) by:  P.  Gle	n the	by I.L. day of  ACTURE OR ST  coal owners and/or sh to make, or a within ten (10) above named coa before, fest Virginia.  DLEUM CORP  tor  37	Morris, d

\*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOWN

GIL-2535 PERMIT NUMBER
47-021

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

TELEPHONE ESTIMATED PROPOSED C TYPE OF WI TENTATIVE CASING	DEPTH OF COMPLE		ADDRESS P. 0. Box TELEPHONE 462-8496 ROTARY	37, Glenville, WV 2635 6 CABLE TOOLS X DISPOSAL
TELEPHONE ESTIMATED PROPOSED OF TYPE OF WITTENTATIVE CASING	DEPTH OF COMPLE GEOLOGICAL FORMA ELL: OIL CASING PROGRAM:	TED WELL: 2900   ATION: Fifth Sand GAS GAS	TELEPHONE 462-8496 ROTARY	CABLE TOOLS X  DISPOSAL
ESTIMATED PROPOSED OF TYPE OF WH TENTATIVE CASING	DEPTH OF COMPLE GEOLOGICAL FORMA ELL: OIL CASING PROGRAM:	TED WELL: 2900!  ATION: Fifth Sand  GAS	ROTARYCOMBXSTORAGE	CABLE TOOLSXDISPOSAL
PROPOSED C TYPE OF WE TENTATIVE CASING	GEOLOGICAL FORMATELL: OIL CASING PROGRAM:	ATION: Fifth Sand GAS GAS	COMB. X STORAGE	DISPOSAL
TYPE OF WE TENTATIVE  CASING 20 - 16	CASING PROGRAM:	GAS	COMB. X STORAGE	
CASING 20 - 16	CASING PROGRAM:			
CASING 20 - 16		RECYCL	ING WATER FLOC	
20 - 16	AND TUBING	angles and the contract of the	31	OTHER
	SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
13 - 10		30	30	
		250	250	100 sacks
9 - 5/8				CALL SERVICE SERVICES
8 - 5/8		900		
7	24 - 01	ar 910 Johnson		
5 ½		2000	2000	200
4 1/2		2900	2900	200 sacks
3		- Value - Annual - An		Perf. Top Perf. Bottom
Linara			SE SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVIC	Perf. Top
Liners			Janua Vilment si naites	Perf. Bottom
			n prinya Hada tiesian oldT	
OF PLA TO DRILL D SUBMIT WELLS MUST A TO FRACTU OIL AN BOND, OIL AN ING OR Require	T.  DEEPER OR REDRILI OF FIVE (5) COPIES OF DRILLED PRIOR TO ALSO BE SUBMITTED RE - STIMULATE: DOOR GAS WELL OR PERMANENT PLAT DOOR GAS WELL OR DION GAS WELL OR	J:  F OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGO  D 1929, A PERMANENT  D.  IGINALLY DRILLED BEF  AND ORIGINAL WELL RI  IGINALLY DRILLED ON A  MBER, AND PERFORMANCE	GINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND TOOPY OF THE PLAT AND TOORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CECORD.  AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929 EE BOND.	DND AND PERMANENT COPY D PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 9, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW- Inspector to be notified twenty-
thereof. WAIVER: I	the undersigned, Ager	nt for d and place on our mine Coal Compan	Coal Company, Owner maps this proposed well locations to said we	or Operator of the coal under ion.
W	roviding operator has c ode.	omplied with all rules and r	egulations in Articles 4, 5, and	7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

1975

# Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Quadrangle\_Burnsville Permit No. GIL-2535

Rotary	Oil
Cable X	Gas XX
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Disposal	(Vind)

Permit No			Disposal	(Kind)
Company Basin Petroleum Corp.  Address P. O. Box 37, Glenville, WV 26351  Farm G. H. Rogers Acres 78.1	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Mike's Run  Well No. 3 Elev. 929'  District Glenville County Gilmer	Size 20-16 Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by	13-10"	170	170	60 sacks
G. H. Rogers	9 5/8	7		
Address Weston, WV 26452	8 5/8	863		
Mineral rights are owned by G. H. Rogers	7			
Address Weston, WV 26452	5 1/2	1		
Drilling Commenced 5-5-75	4 1/2		2794	250 sacks
Drilling Completed 6-8-75	3			- 500
Initial open flow show cu. ft. show bbls. Final production 839,000 cu. ft. per day show bbls.	2 Liners Used			
Well open4 hrs. before test 620 RP. Well treatment details:	Attach copy of		ord.	
Fifth Sand - 28,000# 20-40 sand, 385 bb Injun Sand - 56,000# 20-40 sand, 750 bb Blue Monday - 17,500# 20-40 sand, 600 b	ls. water, 100	00 GA		
Coal was encountered at Fresh water 15' and 60' Feet				Food
Producing Sand Fifth, Injun & Blue Monday	Salt \	Water	10001 5-1	reet

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Red Rock	0	10	
Slate	10	40	Water @15'
Lime	40	60	Water @60'
Slate	60	238	
Sand	238	280	
Red Rock	280	420	
Slate	420	480	
Red Rock	480	520	
Slate	520	565	
R. Lime	565	600	
Red Rock	600	640	
Slate	640	655	
Sand	655	851	
Slate	851	872	
Sand	872	908	
Sand & Slate	908	1748	
Red Rock	1748	1792	
Little Lime	1792	1827	10/06/2023
Blue Monday Sand	1827	1860	
Big Lime	1860	2010	Show of Gas @1984'
Injun	2010	2085	Show of Gas @2038'-2050'
S. Sand	2085	2160	22000 2000
Sandy Slate	2160	2730	

(over)

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Fifth Sand Slate & Shells TD	2730 2742 2806	2742 2806	Show of Gas & Oil @2730'-2740'
10			
			of transity in
			the carrie
en til de jedi i de fest i de fest.	Palekania.		gro) suplouid nize
			tearence. He was a serie of the series of th
			The many attitudes to the
170 1701			all of the bands at the discount of the life
			etomos i le deport de la
1939 92\$ 1 1777 1			SELECTION AND HERE IN A REPORT OF A REPORT
			TV-Bed Indian Landid TV-Bed Indian Landid TV-Bed Indian Landid
And the second s	Total		er in Sent and a service of the
1,51	W and a		The first browners are to be the
A LANGE OF THE LAN	g		
F (a. 115 %	3023		The state of the second
Četa mitali			Anny holy
Complex Wilson	907		10 to
		ne.	
			200
	8.8		
			10/06/2023

	Date	June 20		, 19_75
APPROV	1	A. Broome	20	, Owner
			(Title)	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR'

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION





DISTRUMUTEL 20 22 COTOR

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Gil-253.	5			Oil or Gas Well			
Company Basin	Petroleum Corn	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS	
Address Box 37	Glenvilles Isla	Size			1-7-27-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	e e la comp	
Farm GH	Rogers	16			Kind of Paci	cer	
Well No. 3	Argero	13					
District Glenville	County Gilmex	81/4	863'		Size of		
Drilling commenced 5		65%			Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16					
Date shot		2			Perf. top Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	1	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED_1034	size/60	No. FT. 5	-7-75 Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY Hal	liburton		
oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water 60	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names Grl	Smithson.	"Ed" Will	liams			ale de suffraise	
	Central Well	Service	Contrac	tot		V.	
Remarks:							
Drilling	at 1929 in	Big Limi	e				
C 20 25	this date.	the above well on	ertify I visited	Lhereby o	DATE	. 1	
5-29-75				Caho	X/2	1	

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

			We	II No		
		ADDRESS			- 10 10073.0	
				7:00		
eation	Amount	Packer	Location		37.75	
ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING	
WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
		and the Val Alexander		1		
				T. Carolina		
					······································	
		X		na singa	name to the	
		French Bontag - Roman		3	$B = \frac{B^{-1}}{2}$	
W 4 14 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		was to the Coll Care Manager	20		h genelik and	
		THE STATE OF THE S				
	13.43	<u> </u>				
	STOREMEL -					
- LEGVE						
	1.5. (2)		7.		No. Low Co.	
I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ove well on this date.				
	eation  ND DEPTH PLACED  WOOD-SIZE	Eation Amount  ND DEPTH PLACED  WOOD-SIZE LEAD	ADDRESS  DISTRICT  Cation Amount Packer  ND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES  WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	ADDRESS  DISTRICT  COUNTY  Tation  Amount  Packer  Location  ND DEPTH PLACED  BRIDGES  CASIN  WOOD-SIZE  LEAD  CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION  RECOVERED	ADDRESS	

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No 6/1-2535	Oil or Gas Well			
Company Basin Petroleum Corp	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address BOX 37, Glenville, W/a.	Size			3 - a fact dest ge-47;
Farm SoH Rogers	16			Kind of Packer
Well No3	13		160'	Size of
District 6 lenville County 61 mer	81/4	863'		
Drilling commenced 5-5-75	65%			Depth set
Drilling completed 5-75 Total depth 2808'	5 3/16 3_4/2	2806		Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.	NAME OF SEE	RVICE COMPA	NY	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT No.	FEETINCHES
Fresh water 60 feet feet	FEET.	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names Carl Smithson,	Ed Willia	ms		
Remarks:			0 1	
Completed and shot in	. Not	identit	ied.	
Do not releas	se at 7	this tin	ne	
			0	1 10 3183

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No		Well No						
COMPANY	The second secon	7 /	Missi he					
'ARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY							
filling Material Used				A STATE OF THE STA				
				- 4 4 4 4 4 4				
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location				
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TO	JBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
					119.4	, , , , , , ,		
					5			
			in a just and a second					
			3000		Print the			
	- 5 TB	355004065						
		15 V\$15 V	gaves in the second	m Pi				
rillers' Names								
				NEED A COME TO MAKE THE				
emarks:								

<sup>DISTR</sup>10/06/2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit	No.	2	/-	2	5	3	5	

Oil or Gas Well.

		(KIND)				
ompany Basin Petroleum	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS		
ddress	Size					
arm Rogers	16			Kind of Packer		
ell No3	13					
strict Glenville County Gil	81/4			Size of		
rilling commenced	6%			Depth set		
	5 3/16					
rilling completedTotal depth	- 3			Perf. top		
te shotDepth of shot	_ 2			Perf. bottom		
tial open flow/10ths Water inInc	Liners Used			Perf. top		
en flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInc	eh			Perf. bottom		
lumeCu. F	t. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate		
ck pressurelbshr						
bbls., 1st 24 hr	s. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES		
esh waterfeetfee				FEETINCHES		
t waterfeetfee						
llers' Names						
narks:						
Berlamation made except	a laine	salt war	ter dispo	sal pit exists.		

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.		<del></del>		₩ 61	I No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARM	COUNTY						
			nnersen Brazilian kultur milli kalaksin dan gisan siraliya dan siraliya san saya saya saya saya saya saya say				
Filling Material Used						the state of the s	
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location			
NAME OF THE PARTY	ND DEPTH PLACED						
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	BRIDGES		G AND TU	·	
CEMENT-INICANESS	W000-8122	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS	
			*				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			-			
				+			
				-			
					to requestion		
			The state of the s	and the same of th		nativita celulang mpperatation geries	
Prillers' Names		ann ann aire ann an ann an an an an an an an an an a			And the second of the second of the second	eliopi (choraveni chia giavo aposen	
						The HEMBERS IN SECURITION	
Remarks:						,	
		. "					
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the above	e well on this date.				



# RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND GAS

JAN 8 1986

# State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
February 24, 1984

	February			
COMPANY	Basin Petroleum Corp.	PERMIT NO	021-2535	(3-31-75
Р.	O. Box 37	FARM & WELI	NO G. H.	Rogers #3
G1e	enville, West Virginia 26351	DIST. & COU	JNTY Glenvi	lle/Gilmer
RULE	DESCRIPTION		IN COMPLI YES	ANCE NO
23.06 25.04 25.03 16.01 15.03 15.02 15.01 15.04 15.05 23.02 25.01 23.04 23.05 23.07 16.01 16.02 7.05	Notification Prior to Starting World Prepared before Drilling to Prevent High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type Maintained Access Roads Necessary Equipment to Prevent Wast Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gather Well Records on Site Well Records Filed Identification Markings	t Waste te		
I HAVE	INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AT			
			I wo M	
		DATE	1-4-8	6
with Ch	ell record was received and reclamationapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the age for the life of the well.		remain und	er bond
		Janu	ary 16, 198	36
			DATE	



8 1986

MAT

the striff and the life

GCP/Agreement No. 6697
Meter Station No. 030484
Chart Code 01000
Account No. 243250 210704 01000

FERC-121 - 128 -

1.0 API well number.	And the second s			U.S. C. I
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.	)	47-021-25	535	TED A
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		08 of NGPA		TELET. OF N
3.0 Depth of the repest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	Category	Code
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not	Reserve Oil,		1001	N/A
available, leave blank.)	1000 0il Cento	er, 2601 N.I	W. Expresswa	Seller Code
	Oklahoma City	33	OK 731 State Zip C	
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Glenville Sout Field Name Gilmer County	Wall Ma	enville W. V	irginia, Grane
(b) For OCS wells:			Stat	ed to Can have
	Area Name  Date of  Mo. Day	Lease:	_Acdres	t. H. NOVERS
<ul><li>(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)</li></ul>	Rogers #3	- Phillips Cass	OCS Lease Numb	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)				
O (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Equitable Gas C	0.		005939
(b) Date of the contract:		,0,5,1,1,	7.6.	Buyer Code
(c) Estimated annual production:		0,5,1,1, Mo. Day	Yr.	
			25MMcf.	
Contract price:	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)  Maximum lawful rate:	2.264		0.500	2.764
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.264	97 10	0 5 0 0	2 7 6 4
Agency Use Only	Jerry R. Crocker		Div O-	
Received by Juris. Agency EB 211979  Received by FERC	Signature R. C	orker	Div. Op	er. Manager
!!	February 9, 1979 Date Application is Completed	_(4	05) 840-2911	

FT7900806/2-2

9-28-79

Reserve Oil, Inc.

N/A 005939

MK

W. Vs. Department of Miner, Oil & Cas Division Will DETERMINATION THE NUMBER

Via Alieva File Number on all Communications Exhibits to Delesmination of this Well

TEM MO.

Oucupes Suta 108. stupper well

## CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1 .200-171 / Reds not completed - Line No.	
E. A. Broome	
3 :V-2 - Unil Fernát /	
4 17 5 - April 72 at	
5 1V-35- Well Record / Drilling / Decpening	-
6 17-36- Cas-Oil Test: Grs Caly   Pas Oil Produc 68 Fatio	٠.
7 IT-39- Armual Freduction   years   Mo.	
8 17-48- 98 day Troduction 84 _ Days off Time:	
9 17-48- Application for Certification. Complete?	-
- 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 68 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed	-
- 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map	
1:4000 Map Fell Valudations Cas Abelyses  (5) Date Graphesed: 6-8-75  Fig. 955: 2736 - 2842 184 (7-2010 12030 - 2085,1827-186	
(5) Troduction Depth: 2/30 2/92 3/1000 2010 3000 2000 3/1021	
(5) Procuccion Formation: Fifth Sand: Big Lime , InJun; Blue monday	1
(5) Endres Flow 839 mer	
(6) Other Cas Test:  (7) Avg. Daily Cas from Annual Freduction: 365 = 65.6 mer  (8) Avg. Daily Cas from 90-day endit, 2/1-120 days 84 = 48.1 mer	
(8) Ave. Testly Gas from 90-day endit, 2/1-120 days (84) = 48.1 mcr	
(5) Line Pressure: NIA PSIC from Daily For	
(5) 011 Production: VES From Completion Faport 2130'-2740'	
(5) Oil Production: VES From Completion Report 2136'-2740' 10/06/2023 -17) There leave inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO	-
(5) Oil Production: VES From Completion Report 2130'-2740'  10/06/2023  17) There leave inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO  15 stillarit signed: NO	-
(5) Oil Production: VES From Completion Report 2136'-2740' 10/06/2023 -17) There leave inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO	-

and a region of the last of the last

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date_Ja	nuary 31,	19 79
Operator' Well No	Rogers #3	Bar 8
API Veli No. 47 State	- <u>021</u> - County	2535 Permi

## WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

GIGNATED AGENT Trio Petroleum Corp.
RESS_Rt. 76, Box 35-E
Glenville, West Virginia 26351  ATION Elevation 929'  attershed Mike's Run  ist Glenvill@cunt Gilmer 9446 Burnsville  as Purchase Contract No 6697  ster Chart Code 014839  ite of Contract May 11, 1976  account No. 243250 210704 01000

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&C Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

ITEM		
Cae Burch - C	LOCATION	
Gas Purchase Statements	Reserve Oil Inc. is affin our	
Oil Revenue Check Stubs	Reserve Oil, Inc.'s office Okla. City, Okla	
Pumper's Gage Reports	Reserve Oil, Inc.'s office Okla. City, Okla	
B & O Tax Records	Reserve Oil, Inc.'s office Okla. City, Okla	
Royalty Payment Records	Reserve Oil, Inc.'s office Okla. City. Okla	
, and Records	Reserve Oil, Inc.'s office Okla. City, Okla.	

Describe the search made of any records listed above

All listed records were examined to as accurately and faithfully report necessary information and data required by this filing. The filing reflects this information as can best be determined.

Reigne	ited Agent		E.	Broc	me	
	W1.5	-	Y - 1	-9 -	*	
	y it had that at his hid had			. ~ 9	ber her a v	
			lenv	ille,	WV	
	Telephone		504)	462-	1:11	

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No XX. If yes, indicate the type and source of the

I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records be before indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Jeny 12. Curchen

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA . TO WIT

1. Mary Limber . a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid do certify that Jerry R. Crocker, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 8th day of February , 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid Given under my hand and official seal this <u>8thday of February</u> . 19 79. My term of office expires on the 31st day of July . 1981 .

Mary Limber 10/06/2023

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1978
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC a 14.73
OIL IN DARRELLS a 60 DEGREES
ATOR 1 Reserve Oil. Inc. ID 1 18

REPORT NO. CCA101P1
CURRENT DATE -PG 00002

CAS MFC -00- M.  OIL BBL J0- F0- M.  DAYS ONLINE 31 28			S ONLINE 31	GAS MEC 185 131	47-021 API 2535 FARM Rogers #3	
31 -00	Teve	our-	Com	3565 2802 ·	COUNTY	OPERATOR
M0- J0- J0- 31 30 31	ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-	on		3327 2763 2910 -0- J0- J0-	Gilme	TOR Reserve Oil, Inc.
0- 0- 1- 1- 1- 31 31 30	Y PRODUCTION- 1977	Suct that	31 30	A0- 50-	RESSURE NA	C. ID 1 18
Gas Purch 31 -0000000000	ase O	Statemer	31 30		RES	
225 0AS 225 b0- 0IL -0-			31	OIL	1079 645 22 951	

GPC/AGREEMENT NO.: 6697 PURCHASER: Equitable Gas Company

METER/STATION NO.: 030484

CHART CODE: 01000

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 243250 210704 01000

-0 i 2	3	LAT	ITUDE 39 °	00
-1				. 04
	L.O. Flesher  st			LONGITUDE 80 ° '
W. O. M. D. M. D. O. W.	So, My, So	S 2.00 E 1/225/2 PROOD BUILD BUILD	+	LONG
	Minimum Error of C			
,	Source of Elevation	Elevation, Well No.1 : 9	017	
Fracture	ledge and belief and	ereby certify that this map is shows all the information re the oil and gas section of the	equired by paragraphe mining laws of	h 6 of the rules
Abandonment	Map No.	Signed: <u>VISAN</u> Squares: N	S E	w
Company BASIN PETROLEL Address POBox 37, Glenville, Y Farm G.H.Rogers	Y.Va	DEPARTM OIL AND	WEST VIRGINI MENT OF MINES GAS DIVISION RLESTON	
TractAcres 78.1 Leas Well (Farm) No. Three Serie		WELL LO	CATION	MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 929		FILE NO.	Gil-253	96/2023
Quadrangle Burnsville County Gilmer District Engineer Surveyor Washee Surveyor's Registration No. 1227		+ Denotes location Topographic Maps, and longitude line border lines as show	scale 1 to , s being represe	latitude
File No Drawing Date March 25, 1975 Scale 1"		<ul> <li>Denotes one inch original tracing.</li> </ul>	spaces on borde	

TRASCO 500 10-74 MC3081. 2900' - 5th Sand